



## OFFICE OF THE

## **ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION**

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/ NGN.196/2017 Appellant : Sri Durgeswar Das

Respondent : The SPIO, Office of the CDPO, Pachim Kaliabor ICDS Project,

P.O. Missa, Dist. Nagaon, Pin - 782138

Date of hearing : 06-06-2018

Second Appeal heard by : Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

## O R D E R 06-06-2018

The petitioner Sri Durgeswar Das has informed vide mail dt. 5-6-2018 that on account of his illness, he shall not be able to attend the hearing today and has requested to fix another date. The public authority is absent without any intimation.

## Refix on 23-7-2018 at 12.00 noon for next hearing.

Sd/-

(Nilufer Alam Hazarika,IAS(Retd.) ) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Joint Registrar

**Assam State Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/ NGN. 196/2017

Copy to:

Dtd. 06-06-2018.

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the CDPO, Pachim Kaliabor ICDS Project, P.O. Missa, Dist. Nagaon, Pin 782138, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Office of the CDPO, Pachim Kaliabor ICDS Project, P.O. Missa, Dist. Nagaon, Pin 782138, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The petitioner Shri Durgeswar Das, Residence of Christian Patty, P.O. Nagaon, Dist. Nagaon, Pin 782001, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar
Assam State Information Commission